There is no Percentage increase in the median remuneration of employees in the financial year 2019-20 as Median 
remuneration of the Employees of the Company has decreased from ` 1.81 Lacs to ` 1.68 Lacs.

ii.	 Number of Permanent Employees on the payroll as on 31st March 2020 of the Company are 1107 (One Thousand 
One Hundred and Seven only).

iii.	 Average Percentile increase in the Salaries of the Employees other than Managerial Personnel is 8.04% and 
increase in salary of Managerial Personnel during last financial year is disclosed in point no.(i).

It is hereby affirmed that the remuneration paid during the year is as per the Remuneration Policy of the Company.